MCKD series
Specification
Model MCKD
Acting type Double acting
Tube I.D. (mm) 50 63
Port size Rc1/8 Rc1/4
Release angle range 15°,30°,45°,60°,75°,90°,105°,120°,135°
Medium Filted air

MCKD ─ 50 ─ 120□ ─ □ ─ RNKD
AM ─ MCKD ─ 50 ─ 15 R S
Order example of cylinder
Order example of clamping arm
MODEL
MODEL
PORT THREAD
PORT SIZE
Blank: Rc thread
G: G thread
NPT: NPT thread
S: D1: ø6, D2: ø9
B: D1: ø8, D2: ø10.2
50
63
50
63
TUBE I.D.
TUBE I.D.
Available release
angle range (*1)
HANDLE
Blank:
Non-handle
L:
Left side
R:
Right side
OFFSET
15 15
45 45
MOUNTING POSITION
C:
Center
D1 D2
L: Left
D1 D2
R: Right D1 D2
POWERFUL CLAMP CYLINDER
  15: 15°
  30: 30°
  45: 45°
  60: 60°
  75: 75°
  90: 90°
105: 105°
120: 120°
135: 135°
*1. Please check dimensions page for the clamping
angle of reverse mounting type.
*2. Only available for non-handle type.
*3. The order number of cylinder does not contain the
arm. The order number of arm is shown below.
Installation of
sensor switch
SENSOR
SWITCH
Installation step
1. Use 3  to mount 1  on 2 .
2. Use 4  and 7  to mount 6  on 2 .
3. Use 5  to mount 2  on cylinder.
Blank: Without
RNKD: NPN
RPKD: PNP
3  Screw (×2)
7  Nut
4  Bolt
RNKD: NPN
RPKD: PNP
2  Sensor holder
1  Sensing block (×2)
5  Bolt
6
(*2)